
 

 

   SUNDAY TIMETABLE 15TH 
MARCH 2025 

 

 MAIN ARENA 
RING 1 

08:00 HRS 

 RING 2 
08:00 HRS 

 RING 3 
08.00 HRS 

 WHP RING 4 
08:00 HRS 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
24 
 
 
 
25 
 
 
 
26 
 
 
 
 
27 
 
 
 
 
 
 
28. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
5 
 
6 
 
7 
 
 
 
 
8 
9 
 
10 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
BSPA RIHS 
COLOURED 
CLASSES 
 
Judges: Miss E 
Duggan ® & Miss D 
Atkinson © 
 
BSPA RIHS Open 
Ridden 
Piebald/Skewbald 
Plaited Pony. 
BSPA RIHS Open 
Ridden 
Piebald/Skewbald 
Plaited Horse 
BSPA RIHS Open 
Ridden 
Piebald/Skewbald 
Native/Traditional not 
Ex 153 cms. 
BSPA RIHS Open 
Ridden 
Piebald/Skewbald 
Native/Traditional Ex 
153 cms. 
BSPA RIHS 
Championship to follow 
Judge: Miss E 
Duggan 
Novice Coloured 
Horse/Pony 
 
 
VETERAN HORSE 
SOCIETY CLASSES 
Judge – Miss C Knox 
Diamond Veteran In 
Hand (25+) 
Veteran In Hand (20 – 
24 yrs.) 
Pre Veteran In Hand 
(15 – 19 yrs.) 
 
Judge Miss C Knox 
Diamond Veteran 
Ridden (25+) 
Veteran Ridden (20 – 
24yrs ) 
Pre Veteran Ridden 
(15 – 19 yrs.) 
Veteran In Hand & 
Ridden Championship 
to follow.  Champion & 
Reserve to gain 
Golden Tickets to the 
VHS Championship 
Show 2026. 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
91 
 
 
 
92 
 
 
 
93 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
81 
82 
 
83 
 
84 
 
85 
 
 
 
 
 
90 
 
91 
 
 
 
 
86 
 
87 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
RoR Classes 
Judges: Mrs B 
Sturgis ® & Mr T 
Chalmers ©  
RoR Tattersalls 
Thoroughbred 
Ridden Show 
Series Qualifier 
RoR Jockey Club 
Ridden Novice 
Show Series 
Qualifier 
RoR Tattersalls 
Amateur Ridden 
Show Series 
Qualifier 
ROR 
Championship to 
follow 
 
 
RIHS HUNTER 
CLASSES 
Judges: Mrs B 
Sturgis & Miss D 
Atkinson 
 Novice Hunter 
 RIHS Small 
Hunter 
RIHS Lightweight 
Hunter 
RIHS Middleweight 
Hunter 
RIHS Heavyweight 
Hunter 
Hunter 
Championship to 
follow 
 
AMATEUR 
HUNTER 
CLASSES 
 
JUDGE: Ms M 
Hopkins ® & Mrs J 
Hall © 
RIHS Amateur 
Lightweight Hunter 
RIHS Amateur 
Heavyweight 
Hunter 
Amateur Hunter 
Championship to 
follow 
 
 
Judges Mrs B 
Sturgis ® & Mrs S 
Deakin © 
RIHS Irish Draft 
Horse Society 

 
 
 
 
 
 
45 
 
 
 
47 
 
48 
 
 
49 
 
 
 
 
 
64 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
61 
 
62 
 
 
63 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
118 
119 
120 
 
 
 
 
121 
 
 
122 
 
 

 
BSPS RIHS Show 
Ponies 
Judge: Mrs S 
Hatton 
 
Mixed Height 
Novice Show Pony 
not ex 148 cms 
BSPS RIHS Show 
Pony not exc 
128cms 
BSPS RIHS Show 
Pony not exc 
138cms 
BSPS RIHS Show 
Pony not exc 
148cms 
Championship to 
follow 
 
BSPS RIHS Part 
Bred Exc 148cms 
 
Judge – Miss C 
Hyde 
BSPS RIHS 
INTERMEDIATE 
CLASSES
   
BSPS RIHS Open 
Intermediate  -
Show Riding Horse 
BSPS RIHS Open 
Intermediate Hack 
Type Large 
BSPS RIHS Open 
Intermediate of 
Show Hunter Type 
 
BSPS RIHS 
Intermediate 
Championship to 
follow 
 
 

UKPH Miniature 
Horse Classes 
Judge – Miss N 
Hudson  
 Novice Handler 
Novice Horse 
New Combination 
Miniature Horse 
Championship 
 
Open Yearlings & 
Two Year olds to 
mature at under 
34” 
Open Yearlings & 
Two Year olds to 

 

107 

 

108 

 
109 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
110 
 
 
 
111 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
112 
 
 
113 
 
 
114 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
115 
 
 
116 
 
117 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
8am to 8.35. UKPH 
Warm up 60 cms 
 
 
8.45 to 9.20. UKPH 
Warm up  75 cms 
 
9.30 to 10.15. UKPH 
Warm up 90 cms 
 
 
 
Not before 10.30am 
 

Judges-Mr.T Chalmers 
© & Mrs M Ludlow (P)  

BSPS RIHS Plaited 
Working Hunter Pony 
Cradle Stakes 

BSPS RIHS Plaited 
Working Hunter Pony 
Nursery Stakes 

Mini Championship to 
follow 

 
BSPS RIHS Plaited 
Open 133cms Working 
Hunter Pony 
 BSPS RIHS Plaited 
Open 143cms Working 
Hunter Pony 
BSPS RIHS Plaited 
Open 153cms Working 
Hunter Pony 
. 
 
Working Hunter Pony 
Championship to follow 
 
 
Judges: Miss F Ludlow 
& TBC 
Novice Working Hunter 
Horse  
 
Working Show Horse 
 
RIHS Working Hunter 
Horse 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
67 
 
68 
 
69 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
70 
 
71 
 
72 
 
 
73 
 
 
 
 
 
 
74 
 
75 
 
76 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
77 
 
78 
 
 
79 
 
 
80 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
BSHA  RIHS HACK 
CLASSES 
Judges: Miss V Smith 
® & Mr I Smeeth © 
 
BSHA Novice Ridden 
Hack 
BSHA RIHS Open 
Small Hack. 
BSHA RIHS Open 
Large Hack. 
Hack Championship. 

 
BSHA RIHS COB 
CLASSES 
Judges: Miss V Smith 
® & Mr I Smeeth © 
 
BSHA Novice Cob 
BSHA RIHS Open 
Lightweight Cob 
BSHA RIHS Open 
Heavyweight Cob. 
Cob Championship 
 
BSHA RIHS Maxi Cob 
 
BSHA RIDING 
HORSE CLASSES 
Judges: Miss V Smith 
® & Mr I Smeeth © 
 
BSHA Novice Riding 
Horse 
BSHA RIHS Open 
Smalll Riding Horse 
BSHA RIHS Open 
Large Riding Horse 
 
Riding Horse 
Championship 
 
 
Judge: Miss K 
Duxbury ® & Miss F 
Ludlow © 
 
 
BSHA RIHS Amateur 
Hack 
BSHA RIHS Amateur 
Riding Horse 
 

BSHA RIHS Amateur 
Cob 

BSHA RIHS Amateur 
Maxi Cob 
 
BSHA RIHS Amateur 
Championship 
 
 
 
 

 
 
88 
 
89 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
15 
 
16 
 
17 
 
 
 
 
 
18 
 
 
18a 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
1 
2 
3 
 
4 

Ridden 
Championship 
 RIHS Ridden 
Pure Bred Irish 
Draught. 
RIHS Ridden Irish 
Draught Sports 
Horse 
IDHS RIHS 
Championship to 
follow. 
 

 
 
Judges : Miss C 
Knox & Miss E 
Duggan 
UK Ponies & 
Horses RIHS  
 
Young Riders. 
UKPH RIHS 
Intermediates. 
UKPH RIHS Large 
Breeds 
 UKPH RIHS Small 
Breeds 
Championship to 
follow 
 
UKPH RIHS 
Amateurs 
 
UKPH Mini 
Juniors 
 
 
UKPH In Hand 
Classes 
Judge:  Miss C 
Knox 
 
In Hand M & M 
In Hand Coloured 
In Hand Plaited 
Pony 
In Hand Plaited 
Horse 
 
In Hand 
Championship 
 
.   

 
 
123 
 
 
 
124 
 
 
 
 
 
125 
 
126 
 
127 
 
 
 
128 
 
129 
 
 
130 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
131 
 
132 
 
133 
 
134 
 
135 
 
136 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mature at over 34” 
to 38” 
Open Three Year 
Olds & over to 
mature at under 
34” 
Open Three Year 
Olds & over to 
mature at over 34” 
to 38” 
Miniature Horse 
Championship 
Open Solid 
Colour 
Open Broken 
Colour 
Open Alternatiove 
Colour 
Miniature Horse 
Championship 
Open Scaled 
Down Hack Type 
Open Scaled 
Down Riding 
Horse 
Open Scaled 
Down Hunter 
Type 
Miniature Horse 
Championship 
 
 BMHS RIHS 
Classes 
Judge Mrs G 
Oakes 
Licensed 
Stallions 
 BMHS RIHS 
Mares 
 BMHS RIHS 
Geldings 
BMHS RIHS 2year 
Olds 
BMHS RIHS  
Yearlings  
BMHS  
RIHS Mini 
BMHS RIHS 
Championship to 
follow. 
Supreme 
Miniature Horse 
Championship to 
follow.  

 
 
 
 
120 
 
121 
 
120 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
141 
 
142 
 
 
 
143 

        

      
 

 

 


