

				SUNDAY TIMETABLE 15 TH MARCH 2025						
	MAIN ARENA RING 1 08:00 HRS			RING 2 08:00 HRS			RING 3 08.00 HRS			WHP RING 4 08:00 HRS
	BSPA RIHS COLOURED CLASSES Judges: Miss E Duggan ® & Miss D Atkinson ©		RoR Classes Judges: Mrs B Sturgis ® & Mr T Chalmers © RoR Tattersalls Thoroughbred Ridden Show Series Qualifier	91	45	BSPS RIHS Show Ponies Judge: Mrs S Hatton	107	8am to 8.35. UKPH Warm up 60 cms		
24	BSPA RIHS Open Ridden Piebald/Skewbald Plaited Pony.	92	RoR Jockey Club Ridden Novice Show Series Qualifier	47	Mixed Height Novice Show Pony not ex 148 cms	108	8.45 to 9.20. UKPH Warm up 75 cms	109	9.30 to 10.15. UKPH Warm up 90 cms	
25	BSPA RIHS Open Ridden Piebald/Skewbald Plaited Horse	93	RoR Tattersalls Amateur Ridden Show Series Qualifier	48	BSPS RIHS Show Pony not exc 128cms				Not before 10.30am	
26	BSPA RIHS Open Ridden Piebald/Skewbald Native/Traditional not Ex 153 cms.		ROR Championship to follow	49	BSPS RIHS Show Pony not exc 148cms Championship to follow				Judges-Mr.T Chalmers © & Mrs M Ludlow (P)	
27	BSPA RIHS Open Ridden Piebald/Skewbald Native/Traditional Ex 153 cms. BSPA RIHS Championship to follow Judge: Miss E		RIHS HUNTER CLASSES Judges: Mrs B Sturgis & Miss D Atkinson Novice Hunter RIHS Small Hunter	64	BSPS RIHS Part Bred Exc 148cms Judge – Miss C Hyde	110	BSPS RIHS Plaited Working Hunter Pony Cradle Stakes			
28.	Duggan Novice Coloured Horse/Pony	81 82	RIHS Lightweight Hunter RIHS Middleweight Hunter RIHS Heavyweight Hunter Hunter Championship to follow	61 62 63	BSPS RIHS Open Intermediate - Show Riding Horse BSPS RIHS Open Intermediate Hack Type Large BSPS RIHS Open Intermediate of Show Hunter Type	111 112 113 114	BSPS RIHS Plaited Working Hunter Pony Nursery Stakes Mini Championship to follow		BSPS RIHS Plaited Open 133cms Working Hunter Pony BSPS RIHS Plaited Open 143cms Working Hunter Pony BSPS RIHS Plaited Open 153cms Working Hunter Pony	Working Hunter Pony Championship to follow
5	VETERAN HORSE SOCIETY CLASSES Judge – Miss C Knox Diamond Veteran In Hand (25+)				UKPH Miniature Horse Classes Judge – Miss N Hudson Novice Handler Novice Horse New Combination					Judges: Miss F Ludlow & TBC
6	Veteran In Hand (20 – 24 yrs.)	90	AMATEUR HUNTER CLASSES		Miniature Horse Championship	115	Novice Working Hunter Horse			
7	Pre Veteran In Hand (15 – 19 yrs.)	91				116	Working Show Horse			
8	Judge Miss C Knox Diamond Veteran Ridden (25+)					117	RIHS Working Hunter Horse			
9	Veteran Ridden (20 – 24yrs)	86	RIHS Amateur Lightweight Hunter	118	Open Yearlings & Two Year olds to mature at under 34"					
10	Pre Veteran Ridden (15 – 19 yrs.) Veteran In Hand & Ridden Championship to follow. Champion & Reserve to gain Golden Tickets to the VHS Championship Show 2026.	87	RIHS Amateur Heavyweight Hunter Amateur Hunter Championship to follow	119 120	Open Yearlings & Two Year olds to mature at under 34" Open Yearlings & Two Year olds to					
			Judges Mrs B Sturgis ® & Mrs S Deakin © RIHS Irish Draft Horse Society	121 122						

	BSHA RIHS HACK CLASSES Judges: Miss V Smith ® & Mr I Smeeth ©	88	Ridden Championship RIHS Ridden Pure Bred Irish Draught.	123	mature at over 34" to 38" Open Three Year Olds & over to mature at under 34"		
67	BSHA Novice Ridden Hack	89	RIHS Ridden Irish Draught Sports Horse IDHS RIHS Championship to follow.	124	Open Three Year Olds & over to mature at over 34" to 38"	120	121
68	BSHA RIHS Open Small Hack.				Miniature Horse Championship		120
69	BSHA RIHS Open Large Hack. Hack Championship.		Judges : Miss C Knox & Miss E Duggan UK Ponies & Horses RIHS	125	Open Solid Colour		
	BSHA RIHS COB CLASSES Judges: Miss V Smith ® & Mr I Smeeth ©			126	Open Broken Colour		
70	BSHA Novice Cob	15	Young Riders.	128	Open Alternative Colour		
	BSHA RIHS Open Lightweight Cob	16	UKPH RIHS Intermediates.	129	Miniature Horse Championship		
71	BSHA RIHS Open Heavyweight Cob.	17	UKPH RIHS Large Breeds	130	Open Scaled Down Hack Type		
72	Cob Championship		UKPH RIHS Small Breeds		Open Scaled Down Riding		
73	BSHA RIHS Maxi Cob		Championship to follow		Horse		
	BSHA RIDING HORSE CLASSES Judges: Miss V Smith ® & Mr I Smeeth ©	18	UKPH RIHS Amateurs		Open Scaled Down Hunter Type		
74	BSHA Novice Riding Horse	18a	UKPH Mini Juniors	131	Miniature Horse Championship		
75	BSHA RIHS Open Small Riding Horse		UKPH In Hand Classes	132	BMHS RIHS Classes		
76	BSHA RIHS Open Large Riding Horse		Judge: Miss C Knox	133	Judge Mrs G Oakes		
	Riding Horse Championship	1	In Hand M & M	134	Licensed Stallions		
	Judge: Miss K Duxbury ® & Miss F Ludlow ©	2	In Hand Coloured	135	BMHS RIHS Mares		
		3	In Hand Plaited Pony	136	BMHS RIHS Geldings		
		4	In Hand Plaited Horse		BMHS RIHS 2year Olds		
77	BSHA RIHS Amateur Hack		In Hand Championship		BMHS RIHS Yearlings		
78	BSHA RIHS Amateur Riding Horse		.		BMHS RIHS Mini		
79	BSHA RIHS Amateur Cob				BMHS RIHS Championship to follow.		
80	BSHA RIHS Amateur Maxi Cob				Supreme Miniature Horse Championship to follow.		
	BSHA RIHS Amateur Championship						

				141			
				142			
				143			